
Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

EVAN
MCMULLIN
(UNA)

JAMES
ARTHUR
HANSEN

MIKE LEE
(REP)

TOMMY
WILLIAMS
(IAP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 536 71.75% 747 531 67 12.62% 2 0.38% 460 86.63% 2 0.38%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 474 64.14% 739 466 74 15.88% 9 1.93% 377 80.90% 6 1.29%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 138 66.35% 208 136 15 11.03% 1 0.74% 119 87.50% 1 0.74%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 390 75.00% 520 388 59 15.21% 0 - 325 83.76% 4 1.03%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 86 67.72% 127 85 11 12.94% 0 - 74 87.06% 0 -
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 70 63.06% 111 70 18 25.71% 3 4.29% 49 70.00% 0 -
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 354 62.65% 565 350 109 31.14% 14 4.00% 223 63.71% 4 1.14%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 96 71.64% 134 96 24 25.00% 3 3.12% 66 68.75% 3 3.12%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 327 64.75% 505 325 42 12.92% 1 0.31% 278 85.54% 4 1.23%
Total
   Normal 3656 2471 67.59% 3656 2447 419 17.12% 33 1.35% 1971 80.55% 24 0.98%
   Total 3656 2471 67.59% 3656 2447 419 17.12% 33 1.35% 1971 80.55% 24 0.98%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NICK
MITCHELL
(DEM)

JAYMAC
MCFARLAND
(UUP)

CASSIE
EASLEY
(CON)

CHRIS
STEWART
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 526 31 5.89% 2 0.38% 8 1.52% 485 92.21%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 471 40 8.49% 8 1.70% 12 2.55% 411 87.26%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 136 8 5.88% 0 - 3 2.21% 125 91.91%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 382 36 9.42% 3 0.79% 7 1.83% 336 87.96%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 85 6 7.06% 2 2.35% 1 1.18% 76 89.41%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 70 15 21.43% 4 5.71% 1 1.43% 50 71.43%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 352 76 21.59% 8 2.27% 14 3.98% 254 72.16%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 94 16 17.02% 1 1.06% 1 1.06% 76 80.85%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 324 9 2.78% 3 0.93% 13 4.01% 299 92.28%
Total
   Normal 3656 2440 237 9.71% 31 1.27% 60 2.46% 2112 86.56%
   Total 3656 2440 237 9.71% 31 1.27% 60 2.46% 2112 86.56%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

STATE TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARLO M.
OAKS  (REP)

THOMAS
ALAN HORNE
(UUP)

WARREN T
ROGERS
(IAP)

JOSEPH
GEDDES
BUCHMAN

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 500 458 91.60% 16 3.20% 6 1.20% 20 4.00%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 441 393 89.12% 17 3.85% 11 2.49% 20 4.54%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 124 113 91.13% 5 4.03% 0 - 6 4.84%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 362 330 91.16% 9 2.49% 7 1.93% 16 4.42%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 84 79 94.05% 1 1.19% 0 - 4 4.76%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 66 48 72.73% 13 19.70% 3 4.55% 2 3.03%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 339 244 71.98% 35 10.32% 29 8.55% 31 9.14%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 90 71 78.89% 7 7.78% 2 2.22% 10 11.11%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 316 290 91.77% 8 2.53% 5 1.58% 13 4.11%
Total
   Normal 3656 2322 2026 87.25% 111 4.78% 63 2.71% 122 5.25%
   Total 3656 2322 2026 87.25% 111 4.78% 63 2.71% 122 5.25%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

STATE SENATE SISTRICT 28

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

EVAN J.
VICKERS
(REP)

PATRICIA A.
BRADFORD
(UUP)

BARRY EVAN
SHORT  (LIB)

UTAH STATE HOUSE DISTRICT 70

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ZENO B
PARRY  (UUP)

CARL R.
ALBRECHT
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 517 482 93.23% 20 3.87% 15 2.90% 747 507 21 4.14% 486 95.86%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 466 427 91.63% 20 4.29% 19 4.08% 739 458 30 6.55% 428 93.45%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 134 117 87.31% 7 5.22% 10 7.46% 208 131 7 5.34% 124 94.66%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 371 330 88.95% 16 4.31% 25 6.74% 520 364 25 6.87% 339 93.13%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 86 77 89.53% 6 6.98% 3 3.49% 127 84 3 3.57% 81 96.43%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 67 47 70.15% 10 14.93% 10 14.93% 111 67 14 20.90% 53 79.10%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 344 260 75.58% 43 12.50% 41 11.92% 565 341 67 19.65% 274 80.35%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 95 73 76.84% 12 12.63% 10 10.53% 134 95 18 18.95% 77 81.05%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 326 289 88.65% 20 6.13% 17 5.21% 505 322 10 3.11% 312 96.89%
Total
   Normal 3656 2406 2102 87.36% 154 6.40% 150 6.23% 3656 2369 195 8.23% 2174 91.77%
   Total 3656 2406 2102 87.36% 154 6.40% 150 6.23% 3656 2369 195 8.23% 2174 91.77%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 14

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

EMILY GREEN
(REP)

RICHARD
JENSEN  (LIB)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
SEAT A

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAMMY T.
PEARSON
(REP)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
SEAT B

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRANDON
YARDLEY
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 498 464 93.17% 34 6.83% 747 433 433 100.00% 747 457 457 100.00%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 446 398 89.24% 48 10.76% 739 375 375 100.00% 739 400 400 100.00%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 125 111 88.80% 14 11.20% 208 110 110 100.00% 208 118 118 100.00%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 361 326 90.30% 35 9.70% 520 311 311 100.00% 520 315 315 100.00%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 84 76 90.48% 8 9.52% 127 67 67 100.00% 127 75 75 100.00%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 63 47 74.60% 16 25.40% 111 49 49 100.00% 111 50 50 100.00%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 333 270 81.08% 63 18.92% 565 277 277 100.00% 565 308 308 100.00%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 92 69 75.00% 23 25.00% 134 81 81 100.00% 134 86 86 100.00%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 317 297 93.69% 20 6.31% 505 262 262 100.00% 505 311 311 100.00%
Total
   Normal 3656 2319 2058 88.75% 261 11.25% 3656 1965 1965 100.00% 3656 2120 2120 100.00%
   Total 3656 2319 2058 88.75% 261 11.25% 3656 1965 1965 100.00% 3656 2120 2120 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

CLERK / AUDITOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

GINGER
MCMULLIN
(REP)

SHERIFF

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CODY V.
BLACK  (REP)

COUNTY ATTORNEY - CHRISTIANSEN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 497 497 100.00% 747 486 486 100.00% 747 497 372 74.85% 125 25.15%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 429 429 100.00% 739 429 429 100.00% 739 446 304 68.16% 142 31.84%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 124 124 100.00% 208 125 125 100.00% 208 128 86 67.19% 42 32.81%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 345 345 100.00% 520 342 342 100.00% 520 350 244 69.71% 106 30.29%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 81 81 100.00% 127 80 80 100.00% 127 82 57 69.51% 25 30.49%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 59 59 100.00% 111 58 58 100.00% 111 64 37 57.81% 27 42.19%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 320 320 100.00% 565 315 315 100.00% 565 337 242 71.81% 95 28.19%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 84 84 100.00% 134 90 90 100.00% 134 87 50 57.47% 37 42.53%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 303 303 100.00% 505 304 304 100.00% 505 313 194 61.98% 119 38.02%
Total
   Normal 3656 2242 2242 100.00% 3656 2229 2229 100.00% 3656 2304 1586 68.84% 718 31.16%
   Total 3656 2242 2242 100.00% 3656 2229 2229 100.00% 3656 2304 1586 68.84% 718 31.16%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

SCHOOL BOARD PRECINCT
4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DUKE
HOLLINGSHE
AD

SCHOOL BOARD PRECINCT
5

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LISA N.
CARTER

SUPREME COURT - PETERSON

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - 747 431 394 91.42% 37 8.58%
BEAVER 2
   Normal - - - - - - - - 739 406 360 88.67% 46 11.33%
BEAVER 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - 208 109 98 89.91% 11 10.09%
BEAVER 4
   Normal - - - - - - - - 520 311 266 85.53% 45 14.47%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 79 79 100.00% - - - - 127 74 66 89.19% 8 10.81%
MILFORD 1
   Normal - - - - 111 55 55 100.00% 111 61 45 73.77% 16 26.23%
MILFORD 2
   Normal - - - - 565 305 305 100.00% 565 311 263 84.57% 48 15.43%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 90 90 100.00% - - - - 134 82 64 78.05% 18 21.95%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 305 305 100.00% - - - - 505 290 255 87.93% 35 12.07%
Total
   Normal 766 474 474 100.00% 676 360 360 100.00% 3656 2075 1811 87.28% 264 12.72%
   Total 766 474 474 100.00% 676 360 360 100.00% 3656 2075 1811 87.28% 264 12.72%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

DISTRICT COURT - WILCOX

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

JUVENILE COURT - LITTLE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 431 387 89.79% 44 10.21% 747 427 394 92.27% 33 7.73%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 401 348 86.78% 53 13.22% 739 401 363 90.52% 38 9.48%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 114 102 89.47% 12 10.53% 208 114 101 88.60% 13 11.40%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 318 268 84.28% 50 15.72% 520 308 267 86.69% 41 13.31%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 72 63 87.50% 9 12.50% 127 70 62 88.57% 8 11.43%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 62 47 75.81% 15 24.19% 111 64 48 75.00% 16 25.00%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 312 258 82.69% 54 17.31% 565 315 266 84.44% 49 15.56%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 83 72 86.75% 11 13.25% 134 83 72 86.75% 11 13.25%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 291 255 87.63% 36 12.37% 505 292 265 90.75% 27 9.25%
Total
   Normal 3656 2084 1800 86.37% 284 13.63% 3656 2074 1838 88.62% 236 11.38%
   Total 3656 2084 1800 86.37% 284 13.63% 3656 2074 1838 88.62% 236 11.38%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

JUSTICE COURT JUDGE - ROBINSON

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

JUSTICE COURT JUDGE - COX

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 468 423 90.38% 45 9.62% 747 463 420 90.71% 43 9.29%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 426 394 92.49% 32 7.51% 739 408 361 88.48% 47 11.52%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 119 104 87.39% 15 12.61% 208 117 102 87.18% 15 12.82%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 317 276 87.07% 41 12.93% 520 315 263 83.49% 52 16.51%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 78 67 85.90% 11 14.10% 127 73 61 83.56% 12 16.44%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 64 46 71.88% 18 28.12% 111 65 43 66.15% 22 33.85%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 314 263 83.76% 51 16.24% 565 333 256 76.88% 77 23.12%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 88 75 85.23% 13 14.77% 134 94 80 85.11% 14 14.89%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 314 272 86.62% 42 13.38% 505 311 277 89.07% 34 10.93%
Total
   Normal 3656 2188 1920 87.75% 268 12.25% 3656 2179 1863 85.50% 316 14.50%
   Total 3656 2188 1920 87.75% 268 12.25% 3656 2179 1863 85.50% 316 14.50%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Results
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2022
Time: 10:23:19 AM PST

JUSTICE COURT JUDGE - BRADSHAW

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT A

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes FOR AGAINST

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 747 496 452 91.13% 44 8.87% 747 468 164 35.04% 304 64.96%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 739 439 399 90.89% 40 9.11% 739 421 161 38.24% 260 61.76%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 208 130 114 87.69% 16 12.31% 208 120 41 34.17% 79 65.83%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 520 340 310 91.18% 30 8.82% 520 341 103 30.21% 238 69.79%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 127 81 72 88.89% 9 11.11% 127 81 16 19.75% 65 80.25%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 111 63 50 79.37% 13 20.63% 111 64 5 7.81% 59 92.19%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 565 314 259 82.48% 55 17.52% 565 319 102 31.97% 217 68.03%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 134 91 84 92.31% 7 7.69% 134 87 35 40.23% 52 59.77%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 505 310 284 91.61% 26 8.39% 505 294 81 27.55% 213 72.45%
Total
   Normal 3656 2264 2024 89.40% 240 10.60% 3656 2195 708 32.26% 1487 67.74%
   Total 3656 2264 2024 89.40% 240 10.60% 3656 2195 708 32.26% 1487 67.74%


